BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

BLK 1 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SECTOR C #01-115 SINGAPORE 575636 Tel: 6559 8944 Fax: 6269 2404

CO. REG. NO. 200917512K GST REG NO. 200917512K

PLEASE QUOTE OUR FILE REFERENCE WHEN REPLYING

Your Reference: SHA3569G Our Reference: SJP8769K

Date: 15/03/2019

M/s China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 3 Anson Road

BY POST & EMAIL

#16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Attention: Claims Department

CLAIMANT: BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

PROPERTY DAMAGED CLAIM ARISING FROM A ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT ON 12/01/2019 ALONG <u>BALESTIER</u> ROAD OUTSIDE VALUE HOTEL. INVOLVING VEHICLE NO <u>SJP8769K & SHA3569G</u>

We act for TERRY LIM GUAN LING who was the owner of motor vehicle no. SJP8769K.

We are instructed by the above named to claim damages against you/your insured in connection with a road traffic accident on 12/01/2019 involving our client's vehicle registration number <u>SJP8769K</u> and vehicle registration number <u>SHA3569K</u>, driven by you/your insured at the material time.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by you/your insured's negligent driving and /or management of your/you insured vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:-

2	Cost of Repair (Included 7% GST) Loss of Use (\$ 120.00 x 03days)	\$ 2033.00 \$ 360.00
3	LTA Search Fee	\$ 7.45

We enclose a copy of each of the following documents for your consideration:-

- (a) GIA/ Police report lodged by driver of;
- (b) Final Repair Bill
- (c) Rental Invoice / Loss Of Use
- (d) LTA Search Fee Invoice
- (e) Letter Of Authorization

Kindly revert to our client's claim within the next 7 days.

Yours faithfully,

Yun Shi

(O): 6559 8944 (F): 6269 2404 Email: yunshi.chan@bhauto.com.sg

BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

BLK 1 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SECTOR C #01-115 SINGAPORE 575636

Tel: 6743 3494 Fax: 6269 2404 CO. REG. NO. 201006106C GST REG NO. 201006106C

TAX INVOICE

Final Repair Bill

Our Ref: SJP8769K Date: 15/03/2019

M/s China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Vehicle No

: SJP8769K

Make/ Model

: MERCEDES BENZ C180K

Year of Manufacture : 2008

Chassis No.

: WDD2040462A239556

Colour

: RED

D.O.A

: 12/01/2019

QTY	ITEM/PARTICULARS	AMOUNT (S\$)
-----	------------------	--------------

1. Repair Cost for Motor Vehicle No. SJP8769K

Type of repair: Part By Part

:S\$ 1900.00

GST @ 7%: S\$ 133.00

GRAND TOTAL:S\$ 2033.00

Total: Singapore Dollars Two Thousand Thirty-Three Dollars Only.

Company Stamp & Signature

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the ladgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre

	 By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid. 				
	沙特特在自然地的联系等等的企业	ACCIDENT STATEMENT			
	Date Of Report	14/01/2019 11:49			
Date Of Accident		12/01/2019 20:10			
	Exact Location Of Accident	BALESTIER ROAD OUTSIDE VALUE HOTEL			
	Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE			
	D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE			
	Vehicle Registration Number	SJP8769K			
	Insured/Policyholder				
	Name Of Registered Owner	TERRY LIM GUAN LING			
	NRIC No	S1616878E			
	Email Address	NOEMAIL			
	Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-87288833			
	Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-87288833			
	Vehicle Particulars				
	Manufacturer	MERCEDES-BENZ			
	Model	C180K			
	Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USED			
	Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO			

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Name of Insurance Company

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number GA072158/1

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver TERRY LIM GUAN LING

NRIC No S1616878E Date Of Birth 17/12/1963 INDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 28/09/1984

34 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS **Driving Experience**

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-87288833

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-87288833

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

_

2

1

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO STATEMENT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number SHA3569G

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

All De Salar

Location of Accident

0	Owner
0	Driver

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Accident Time

12-01-2018 20-10pm	BALESTIER ROI	4D OUTSIDE VALUES HOTEL
THE LIPEDY BOLLOV LIOLDED & FELLOVE AV		
INSURED/ POLICY HOLDER (VEHICLE A) Vehicle Registration Number	207	101
Name of Policyholder	SJP876	59K
NRIC/ FIN/ Passport/ ROC (if Policyholder is company)	(ERR, Y L	IM GUAN LING 878 E JA UDANG #31-026229215) Hp: 87286833
Address	5/6/6	878 E (2002) [)
Contact Number	21 JALAH RA	JA UDANG # 31-026 229217)
Occupation	Tel:	Hp: 8+288833
VEHICLE PARTICULARS (VEHICLE A)	INDUAR	
Vehicle Make / Model	MER	(180
Type of Vehicle	Salong MPV CRV V	/an, Lorry, Bus M/cycle, Others:
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used	Caroon, WII V, CITY, V	an, Lony, bus Micycle, Others.
at the time of accident	RPINIA 713 1	108
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy?	O Yes	No Remarks: THIP TO PART Commercial O Motorcycle
Vehicle category	O Private	O No Remarks: THIPTY PART Commercial O Motorcycle
INSURANCE COMPANY (VEHICLE A)	Tivale	O commercial O Motorcycle
Name of Insurance Company	AXA	
Type of Policy		TP Fire & Theft O Third party
Fleet Policy	O Yes	Ø No
Policy Number	GA0721	
DRIVER		
Name of Driver	TERRY CIM 6	BUAN LING
NRIC/FIN/ Passport	TERRY LIM 6 17-17-	5878 R
Date of Birth	17-12-	1963
Occupation	INDOOR	
Driving Pass Date	28-SR	P-1984
Gender	9 Male	Female
Contact Number	Tel:	HD: 87288833 AJA UDANG#31-02(\$329215
Address	21 JALAN R	AJA UDANG #31-02 (S329215
Email Address		
Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company?	O Yes	ONO NO
If No, relationship of Driver with the Insured.	OWNB	2
Vehicle Number of Driver's Own Vehicle (if applicable)		
Insurance of Driver's Own Vehicle (if applicable)		
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT		
Type of Collision (E.g. Chain Collision/ Head-On, etc)	TP M	Raining O Others:
Weather Conditions		Raining Others:
Road Surface	₩et	Dry Others:
Damage Area		# 1
OTHER INFORMATION		01
Was there any foreign vehicle(s) involved?	O No	O Yes
Was anybody injured in the accident? (Including Witness)	-/	O Yes
Was any other vehicle(s) or properly damaged?	O No	Ø Yes
Was there any camera video footage (in car)?	Ø No	O Yes
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION		
Was the accident reported to the Police?	Ø No	O Yes
f Yes, please state which police station & Report No.		
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	Ø No	O Yes
f Yes, against whom?		

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLES OR PROPERTY I	DAMAGED					
Other Vehicle or Property 1 (VEHICLE B)					 	
Vehicle Registration Number		SHA	20	59G		
Vehicle Make/ Model/ Colour		51(1)	220	3 (6)		
Details of Properties (If Other Party is not a Vehicle)						
Damage Area						
Name of Driver						
NRIC/ FIN/ Passport						
Contact Number / Email Address						
Address						
Name of Insurance Company						
Other Vehicle or Property 2						
Vehicle Registration Number						
Vehicle Make/ Model/ Colour						
Details of Properties (If Other Party is not a Vehicle)						
Damage Area						
Name of Driver						
NRIC/ FIN/ Passport						
Contact Number / Email Address						
Address						
Name of Insurance Company						
DETAILS OF WITNESS						
Name						
Phone / Email Address						
Address						
NRIC/FIN/ Passport						
DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1					- (CASS)	
Name						
NRIC/ FIN/ Passport						
Address						
Approximate Age						
Injuries Sustained						
If Vehicle Occupants, state in which vehicle?						
Were Seat Belts Worn?	0	Yes	0	No		
Was Injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	0	Yes	0	No		
DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2						
Name						
NRIC/FIN/ Passport						
Address						
Approximate Age						,
Injuries Sustained						(
If Vehicle Occupants, state in which vehicle?			_			
Were Seat Belts Worn?		Yes	0	No		
Was Injured conveyed to Hospital by Ambulance?	\circ	Yes	0	No		
Declaration						
I/We declare that the above particulars & information provide	ded above a	ire true in ev	very asp	ect.		
1001						
Date & Tim	ne					
Signature of Polidy Holder						
(Company Chop if applicable)						
Date & Tim						
Signature of Driver / Date & Time	ie .					
(If Driver is not the Policy Holder)						
(ii briver is not the noticy notice)						

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

BALESTIER ROAD BSHA 3569 G

	10/10/	
B	VALUEHOTEL	
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCE	S OF THE ACCIDENT	
J NOS dri	vin along bales	tier road and
it was rain	14 heavily at thos	tier road and I time. Traffic was I car, after the, I hit my back
congested on	& whon I stop my	car alter the
traffic light	the comfort yax	1 bit my back
of my car.	<i>V</i>	
0		
DECLARATION		
	iculars are true in every respect.	
(00-		
Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

AUTHORISATION
Name of owner of m/vehicle: TERRY LIM GUAN LING
Address: 21 Jalan Rata Udang #31-02 Singapore 329215.
Name of owner of m/vehicle: TERRY LIM GUAN LING Address: 31 Jalan Rafa Udang #31-02 Singapore 329215. NRIC No: 21616878E
RE: ACCIDENT ON 4/01/209aLONG Balestier Road Outside Value Hotel INVOLVING STP 8769K /S 8+14 35699
INVOLVING STP 8769K /S 8HA 3569G
In consideration of BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD ("the Workshop") repairing my/our vehicle no SIPSTED thereby authorise the Workshop to demand claim, negotiate, settle my/our claim for cost of repairs loss of use and all other expenses and damages arising out of the above accident.
If the further authorise the Workshop to appoint solicitors to demand, claim, negotiate, settle and/or commence legal proceedings in my/our name for the above purpose and at the sole discretion of the Workshop. All sums recovered therefrom shall belong to the Workshop absolutely and I/We further authorise the Workshop to give absolute discharge on my/our behalf and to sign all discharge vouchers and other documents in relation to the same on my/our behalf. I/We further agree to fully co-operate with the solicitors appointed by the Workshop on my/our behalf and attend all Court hearings that are necessary to prosecute the claims maintained by the Workshop.

I/We agree that in the event that the claim is rejected for whatsoever reason or the Workshop decides not to proceed with legal proceedings or for whatsoever reason the Workshop is unable to recover all of the repair costs or are only able to recover a portion of the same I/we hereby undertake to pay them the full repair costs and or any portion thereof that cannot be recovered and all expenses including legal costs that they may have incurred in pursuing the claim within 7 days from the date of the written notice for payment by them to my/our last known address.

I/We hereby declare that I/we will always remain and be liable to the Workshop for the cost of repair to my/our motor vehicle and expenses incurred on my/our behalf. In the event that Workshop has to issue any notice or commence legal proceedings against me/us to enforce this undertaking against me/us, I/we shall be liable for the Workshop's expenses and legal cost(including solicitor and client cost) on an indemnity basis.

I/We further authorise the Workshop to give to the other party/parties absolute discharge in respect of any liability and any sum, whether agreed or not made the Workshop or to the law firm appointed by the Workshop towards full settlement of my/our claim it shall be regarded as full and final discharge of the claim.

I/We further authorise the Workshop to settle the above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the Workshop is further authorised to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the Workshop.

Date this 14 (day) of 0/ (month) 19(year)

Witnessed:

> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time :

14 Jan 2019 / 15:34:36

Receipt Date/Time: 14 Jan 2019 / 15:34:36

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190114-002295

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.			Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
As at	t of Insurance Enquiry - SHA3569G 12 Jan 2019/20:10:00 ance Co: MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURA	NCE LIMIT	FD			
1	Insurance Enquiry - SHA3569G Enquiry Fee 20190114153311510853	INOL LIMIT		7.00	0.49	7.49
		Sub-Total		7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before	re Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding	Difference			0.04
		Total Amou	unt Payable			7.45
		Paid By	0700	Credit Card:		7.45
			xxxxxxxxxxxx0796	Visa/MasterCard		7.45
		Total				7.45
		Cash Chan	ge			0.00
		Tendered A	mount			7.45
		Excess Ref	undable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Print Receipt

OK

Save as PDF